

Course Book (November 2018 edition)

January 2018

Introduction to the course, page 5	In the first table, next to the heading 'Marking' the following phrase should be deleted: All questions carry the same weighting (ie same marks).
Chapter 2, page 31	Inventories should be stated as \$50,000 Trade and other receivables should be stated as \$35,000.
Chapter 6, page 139	In the 20X2 column Retained earnings should be stated as \$350 (with \$'000 in the header row). The 20X2 column total of the Equity section of the statement of financial position should be stated as \$1,550 (with \$'000 in the header row).